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DECLINE IN STANDARD OF EDUCATION OF NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the standard of education in Navodaya Vidyalayas has declined over the years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; (

(c) whether any Committee has been constituted to improve the quality of education in the Navodaya Vidyalayas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the efforts made by the Government to improve the level of education in Navodaya Vidyalayas ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) The performance of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in Classes X and XII Board examinations conducted by Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is appreciable as indicated below:-

Class X Examination of CBSE (Pass percentage)

(e) The performance of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in Classes X and XII Board examinations conducted by Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is appreciable as indicated below:-

Class X Examination of CBSE (Pass percentage)

4. CBSE all schools 77.80 79.55 80.64 80.91 81.00

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti is making all efforts to further improve the quality of education and these include regular in-service training of teachers and use of information and communication technology in the teaching and learning process.

S. School System  2005 2006  2007 2008 2009
No

1.   NVS                  90.82   91.13   96.41 97.54 97.84
2.   KVS                  89.62   90.63   95.64 96.07 96.35
3.   Private              85.87   85.94   91.81 91.77 91.89
 independent schools
4. CBSE all schools     74.60 77.16 84.44 87.08 88.84

Class-XII Examination of CBSE (Pass percentage)

S. School System  2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
No.


1.   NVS                  87.08 90.24 90.11 92.44 94.09
2.   KVS                  92.47 92.89 93.14 91.00 91.32
3.   Private              81.28 82.35 82.29 81.68 80.94
 independent schools
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